

5 October 2012

Company Announcements Platform Australian Securities Exchange Perth WA

# ENERGIO CHAIRMAN PURCHASES SHARES ON-MARKET AND BROKER REPORTS

#### Chairman's purchase of Energio shares

Energio Limited (ASX: EIO) ("Energio" or the "Company") wishes to advise that the Non-Executive Chairman, Dr Ian Burston has purchased 500,000 shares of the Company on market. Details of the purchase are contained in the attached Appendix 3Y, Change of Directors Interest Notice.

#### **Broker Reports**

On 28 September 2012, the Company announced a maiden channel iron Inferred Mineral Resource of 488 million tonnes with an in-situ iron grade of 42.7% at its 100% owned Agbaja iron ore project, representing approximately 9.2% of the Company's 151km<sup>2</sup> landholding prospective for channel iron deposits ("Maiden Resource Announcement").

Subsequent to the Maiden Resource Announcement, the Company has been the subject of additional broker coverage and commentary (collectively "Broker Reports") and the Broker Reports have been place on the Company's website (<a href="www.energio.net.au">www.energio.net.au</a>) at Investor Centre, Broker Reports.

**Shane Volk** 

Company Secretary

#### **Competent Persons Statement**

The information that relates to Exploration Results and Mineral Resources in this ASX Announcement is based on information compiled by Mr Kim Bischoff, a member of The Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy. Mr Bischoff is a consultant to Energio Limited and has sufficient experience that is relevant to the style of mineralisation and type of deposit under consideration and to the activity that he is undertaking to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2004 edition of the Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves.

Mr Bischoff consents to the inclusion in this ASX Announcement of the matters based on the information in the form and context in which it appears.

Telephone: +61 8 9200 3456 Facsimile: +61 8 9200 3455 Website: www.energio.net.au

Rule 3.19A.2

# Appendix 3Y

# Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	ENERGIO LIMITED
ABN	28 001 894 033

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	IAN BURSTON
Date of last notice	23-12-2010

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	DIRECT	
Nature of indirect interest	n/a	
(including registered holder)		
Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.		
Date of change	2 October 2012 to 4 October 2012	
No. of securities held prior to change	Nil	
Class	n/a	
Number acquired	500,000 ordinary shares	
Number disposed	Nil	
Value/Consideration	\$115,172	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation		
No. of securities held after change	500,000 ordinary shares	

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

## Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

Nature of change	Purchased on-market
Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	

# Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

## Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a *closed period where prior written	No
clearance was required?	

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

# Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	n/a
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	n/a

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.